#### **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT**

## **OFFICE ORDER**

In view of the letter No.949 Spl GazII(12G) dated 08.05.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana Chandigarh and in continuation of this office letter No.1382-1383 dated 12.05.2023, during the summer vacations w.e.f.01.06.2023 to 30.06.2023, the Superior Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division shall avail the summer vacations as per following schedule:-

Sr. No	Name and Designation of the Ld. Judicial Officer	From	То
1.	Ms. Navjot Kaur, District & Sessions Judge. Faridkot.	08.06.2023	30.06.2023
2.	Sh. Tarsem Mangla, District & Sessions Judge, Principal Judge, Family Court, Faridkot.	08.06.2023	30.06.2023
3.	Sh. Jagdeep Singh Marook, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023
4.	Sh. Rajiv Kalra, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.	01.06.2023	15.06.2023

Note:-

- The Duty work of the Court of undersigned and the Court of Ld. Principal Judge Family Court, Faridkot will be looked after/dealt with by Shri Jagdeep Singh Marok Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot w.e.f. 08.06.2023 to 15.06.2023 and Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot w.e.f. 16.06.2023 to 30.06.2023.
- 2. The Duty work of the Court of Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot will be looked after/dealt with by Shri Jagdeep Singh Marok, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot w.e.f.01.06.2023 to 15.06.2023 and Duty work of the Court of Shri Jagdeep Singh Marok, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot will be lookedafter/dealt with by Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot will be lookedafter/dealt with by Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot will be lookedafter/dealt with by Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot will be lookedafter/dealt with by Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot w.e.f. 16.06.2023 to 30.06.2023.
- During the summer vacations, all the urgent Civil work relating to Sessions Courts will be looked after/dealt by undersigned w.e.f.01.06.2023 to 07.06.2023, Shri Jagdeep Singh Marok, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot w.e.f 08.06.2023 to 15.06.2023 and

lee.

Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot w.e.f. 16.06.2023 to 30.06.2023.

- 4. During the summer vacations, all the urgent Criminal work. w.e.f. 16.06.2023 to 30.06.2023 relating to Sessions Courts will be looked after/dealt by Shri Rajiv Kalra, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.
- 5. All the learned Judicial Officers working in this Sessions Division, before proceeding on vacation, they should furnish their address during vacation and ensure that all the cases decided before proceeding on vacation, are consigned to the record room and relevant statements and replies to the pending references are sent to this office or quarter concerened.
- 6. After dealing with the urgent matters, the respective files be sent to the Courts concerned and freshly instituted matters of urgent nature filed during the vacation period be put up before the undersigned, immediately on 01.07.2023 for entrustment.

(Navjot Kaur) UID No. PB0067 District & Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Endst.No. 1643/EB Dated 01/6, 2023. Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers working in this Sessions Division;
- 2. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot;
- 3. The District Attorney, Faridkot;
- 4. The President, Bar Association, Faridkot & Jaitu;
- 5. Reader/Incharge Computer Section/Counter Clerks of this Court; for information and necessary action.

One copy of this office order be got pasted by all the Ld. Judicial Officers on some conspicuous place of the Court room for the information of the General Public. //

(Navjot Kaur) UID No. PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Attested

Supermiendent, District & Session's Court. FARIDKOT

## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT**

# **OFFICE ORDER**

In view of the letter No.949 Spl GazII(12G) dated 08.05.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana Chandigarh and in continuation of this office letter No.1411-1412 dated 13.05.2023, during the summer vacations w.e.f.01.06.2023 to 30.06.2023, the Civil Judges-Judicial Magistrates posted in this Sessions Division shall avail the summer vacations as per following schedule:-

	Name and Designation of the Ld. Judicial Officer	From	То	
FARIDKOT				
1.	Ms. Monika Lamba,Ld.Civil Judge (Senior Division), Faridkot.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023	
2.	Sh.Lavdeep Hundal, Ld.Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023	
3.	Sh.Ajay Pal Singh, Ld.Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)-cum-JMIC, Faridkot.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023	
4.	Ms.Tarjani, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)-cum- JMIC, Faridkot.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023	
5.	Ms.Damandeep Kamal Heera, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)-cum-JMIC, Faridkot.	01.06.2023	15.06.2023	
6.	Ms.Chandan, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.)-Cum- JMIC, Faridkot.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023	
JAI			<u> </u>	
1.	Sh.Harpreet Singh, Ld.Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division)-cum- Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Jaitu.	16.06.2023	30.06.2023	

#### Note:-

- 1. During the summer vacations, the urgent Civil work pertaining to Lower Courts of this Sessions Division shall be lookedafter/dealt with by the Learned Judicial Officer, who is to perform duty as Duty Magistrate, as per the order of the Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot for the month of June, 2023. Learned Judicial Officers will not leave the station due to leave, training or for any reason, without the prior permission of undersigned/Incharge Sessions Judge at Faridkot during their duty period.
- 2. All the learned Judicial Officers working in this Sessions Division, before proceeding on vacation, they should furnish their address during vacation and ensure that all the cases decided before proceeding on vacation, are consigned to the record room and relevant statements and

1100,

replies to the pending references are sent to this office or quarter concerened.

3. After dealing with the urgent matters, the respective files be sent to the Courts concerned and freshly instituted civil matters of urgent nature filed during the vacation period be put up before the Civil Judge(Senior Division), Faridkot or the Additional Civil Judge(Senior Division) at Jaitu, as the case may be, immediately on 01.07.2023 for entrustment.

(Navjot Kaur) UID No. PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Endst.No. 1642 /EB Dated 01/6, 2023. Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers working in this Sessions Division;
- 2. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot;
- 3. The District Attorney, Faridkot;
- 4. The President, Bar Association, Faridkot & Jaitu;
- 5. Reader/Incharge Computer Section/Counter Clerks of this Court; for information and necessary action.

One copy of this office order be got pasted by all the Ld. Judicial Officers on some conspicuous place of the Court room for the information of the General Public.

(Navjot Kaur) UID No. PB0067 District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.

Attested,

Superintendent, District & Sessions Court FARIDKOT

0 2 JUN 2023